Drain:_KESELVE B SAEwimine. gl dm Drain #: 275

Improvement/Arm:_g st 27590 spmit ~SECIN 4.
Operator:___ oY Date: 22570y

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: 29‘72

G1S Drain Iinput Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning ﬂ 227

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /\{/f‘

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains e% 223

® Digitize & Attribute SSD (2l 2-23

® Digitize & Aftribute Open Ditch /l///,f

e Sfanip Plans % 2”23
7

® Sum drain lengths & Validate 7)% 2-2Y

927229

® Enter Improvements into Posse 7%2 _

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

® Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  (Check Database entries for errors
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log -

Drain-improvement: M,ﬁmﬂa’muc LS KR BT 3500 Epinstt ~SECTI A

. Length Length L h
Drain Type: Size: }M (DBeg?Jery} Re:::g::i!e Price: Cost:
S ¢ ymy | Y3y’ | o
Rc? (2" | 289" | 72p22" | /8"

A

£29,/’

4]’

/8"

[249.p

+G,5

29”

32944’

-16’

ST

/0”

z

OPEN et

+300!

Foo'

Final Report:

Sum:

Comments:

o' _
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Suite 146
One Hamilton County Squau

776-8495
Tloblesville, Indiana 45950.2}?‘53\7611’1}381“ 30. 1994

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: The Reserve € Springmill Drain-Section 1 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans,
calculations, quantity summary, and assessment: roll for the
The Reserves @ Springmill Drain, Section 1 Arm. I have reviewed
the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper
form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing sé&, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utlility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The draln will consist of the following:

6" 58D 4108 feet 15" RCP 384 feet
1Lov SSD 300 feet 18" RCP 562 feet
1zn RCP 749 feet 24" RCP 394 feet

The total length of the drain will be 6,497 feet.

The retention pond (lake)} located in the common areas
is not to be considered part of the regulated drain. Only the
inlet and outlet will be maintained as part of the regulated
drain. The maintenance of the pond (lake) will be the
responsibility of the Homeowners Association. The Board will
however, retain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage volume for
which the lake was designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing
no £ill or easement encroachments.
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The subsurface drains {S8D) to be part of the regulated drain
are those located under the curbs and those main lines between
lots or in rear vards. Onlyv the main SSD lines which are located
within the right of way are to be maintained as regulated drain.
Laterals for individual lots will not be considered part of the
regulated drain. The portion of the SSD which will be regulated
other than those under curbs are as follows: Rear of Lots 34 to
37.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed
equally. I also believe that no damages will result to landowners
by the construction of this drain. I recommend a malntenance
assessment of $30.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a
$30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment
for this drain/this section will be $ (357, 50

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the
Osborn-Colling or Williams Creek Drain at sometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement reguest.
This request 1s for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
The Reserve @ Springmill-Section 1 as recorded in the office of
the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain

Kentofh C. Watd
Hami'lton ColUnty Surveyor
KCW/no
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- eserveat Springnal

BEFCRE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF THE The Reserve @ Springmill Drain-Section 1 Arm

NOTICE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN AND

Notice is hereby given of the Hearing of the Hamilton County

Drainage Board on the Reserve @ Springmill Drain-Sectionl Arm > on

January 23, 1995 , at 9:25 A.M. in the Commissioners's Court,

Hamilton County Judicial Center, One Hamilton County Square

Noblesville, Indiana and which the Maintenance Report of the

Board have been filed and are available for public inspection in

the Office of the Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Adm'nistz tive Secretary

ONE TIME ONLY
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON
COUNTY DRAINAGE BCARD

IN THE MATTER QF THE

The Reserve @ Springmill Drain-Sectionz1"Arm - -

NOTICE

| Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 405 of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Codé that this Board, prior to final adjournment
has issued an order adopting the Schedule of Assessments: filed
the same and made public announcement thereof at the ﬁearing and
ordered publication. If judicial review of the findings and order
of the Board is not requested pursuant to Article Eight of this
code within twenty (20) days from the date of this publication,

the order shall be conclusive.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

ATTEST:

ONE TIME ONLY
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Nati I City National City Bank, Indiana

101 West Washington Sireet
Bank Ingianapolis, IN 46255

STANDBY LETTER OF CREDIT

Letter of Credit No: 44301 Date: June 1, 1994
BENEFICIARY FOR ACCQUNT OF

HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF THE RESERVE AT SPRING MILL, L.P.

COMMISSIONERS P.O. Box 554

One Hamilton County Square Carmel, IN 46032
Noblesville, IN 46060

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter of Credit in your favor,
for the account indicated above, for the sum or sums not exceeding an

aggregate amount of USD94,808.80 .(Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred
Eight and 80/100 U.S.Dollars).

Funds are available by your draft(s) at sight drawn on National City
Bank, Indiana Indianapolis, Indiana.

Drafts are to be accompanied by:
1. The original of this Letter of Credit No. 44301

2. Beneficiary's certificate stating that "The Reserve at Spring Mill,
L.P. has failed to complete erosion control ($4,168.80), storm sewer
and subsurface drains ($87,000) and/or monuments and markers ($3,640)
in The Reserve at Spring Mill, Section 1". ‘

All drafts drawn under this Letter of Credit are to be endorsed
hereon and shall bear the clause: "Drawn under National City Bank,
Indiana Indianapolis, Indiana Letter of Credit No. 44301" and must be
drawn and presented at this office on or before June 1, 1995.

We hereby agree with drawers, endorsers and bona fide holders of
drafts drawn under and in compliance with the terms of this Letter of
Credit will be duly honored upon proper presentation.

Except as otherwise expressly stated herein, this credit is subject to

the Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits (1993
Revision), International Chamber of Commerce, Publication No.500,

Very trul
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

RE:

I hereby certify that:

I am a Registered Englneer in the State of Indiana,

1)
2.) I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced
subdivision,
3.) I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the Drainage
Facilities for the above referenced subdivision, and _
4.) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Drainage Facilities
within the subdivision has been installed and completed in conformity with
all plans and specificationms. -
Signature: M Date: //é/?L
Type or Printed NaAEE Paul C Claire, P.E. 4
Business Address: Schneider Engineering Corporation
3020 N,: Post Rd., Indpls., IN 46226
Telephone: (317) 898-8282 A
INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
890267
SEAL

b
‘9ONA\. \\\“‘

’Iumum\!
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Im ‘-
Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor Suite 146
Onc J{amifton County Squau

776-8495

Tloblesville, Indiana 4bobo223¢ anary—ad—3i006——

TCO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

fE: Reserve at Springmill Draln-Section 1

Attached are as~-builts, certificate of completion and
compliance, and other information for Reserve at Springmill-
Section 1. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this
section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete
and acceptable,

During construction, changes were made to the drain which
will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain dated
October 30, 1994, The changes are as follows:

The 6" £8D was incorrectly noted on the original report. The
correct total of 6" SSD is 4,734 feet. STR 132 to 130 was
incorrectly noted as an 18" RCP at 159 feet. STR 132 to 130
consist of 15" RCP at 158 feet. STR 128 to 120 was incorrectly
noted as 18" RCP at 285 feet. STR 128 to 130 ccnsistg of 15" RCP
at 286 feet. &TR 127 to 128 consist of 18" RCP , which was
lengthened from 60 feet to 63 feet. STR 132-133 consist of 15"
RCP which was lengthened from 159 feet to 161 feet. STR 133 to
135 consists of 12" RCP which was lengthened from 10 feet to 1l
fwet., &8TR 133 to 134 consists of 12" RCP which was lengthened
From 30 feet to 32 feet. STR 129 to 128 consists of 12" RCP
which was lengthened from 30 feet to 31 feet. STR 123 to 124
consists of 12 RCP which was lengthened from 45 feet to 46
Feet. S8TR 12% to 126 consists of 12" RCP which was lengthened
from 45 feet to 46 feet. STR'110-111 consists of 24% RCP which
was lengthened from 340 feet to 341 feet. STE 112 to 113 consists
of 18" RCP which was shortened from 64 feet to 61 feet. STR 113
to 114 consists of 15" RCP which was shortened from 225 feet to
223 feet. STR 116 to 117 consists of 12" RCP which was lengthened
from 149 feet to 151 feet. STR 117 to 119 consists of 12" RCP
which was lengthened from 47 feet to 49 feet. STR 114 to 115
consists of 12" RCP which was lengthened from 47 feet to 49 feet.
STR 120 to 121 consists of 12" RCP which was lengthened from 85

feet to 1068 feeb. gir 111 to 112 consists of 24" RCP which was lengthened from

53 feet to 54 feet.
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The length of the drain due to the changes described above is
now 7,144 feet.

The non-enforcement request was approved by the Board at its
meeting on January 23, 1994,

The Bond of Letter of Credit from National City Bank, number

#44301, dated June 1, 1994, in the amount of $924,808.80, has been
released.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as
complete and acceptable.

Sl

Rentoh C. Ward
Hapdlton County Surveyor
RCW/no
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Kenton C. Ward, CEM Suite 188

; One Hamilton County Square
Surveyor ﬂf Hamilton County Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230
Phione (317) 776-8495
Fax (317) 776-9628

Map Correction-Field Verification

Drain Number: 315 Drain Length: 6864.5
Drain Name: Reserve at Springmill — Sec. 1 Change +/-: -134
Date: 12-9-2016 New Length: 6730.5

Verified By: SLM

Notes & Sketch: See attached sheet.

The footage reported by Woolpert for the GASB 34 inventory was incorrect. The 10” SSD was
not installed it was replaced by open ditch. However, this footage was then subtracted from the
overall length of drain. Also, the length of 6” SSD should have been corrected to 4300 feet and
not listed at 4734 feet. Therefore, the total length of the Reserve at Springmill Sec. 1 Drain
should be shortened by 134 feet.

o LTt

Suzanhe L. Mills
GIS Specialist
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